

---

**LEGISLATIVE BUREAU AMENDMENTS**

2022 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Legislative Bureau to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 490 by Senator Cortez

---

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 In House Committee Amendment No. 7 proposed by the House Committee on House and  
3 Governmental Affairs to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 490 by Senator Cortez, on page 1, line  
4 21, change "officers" to "officers,"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 2

6 On page 1, line 2, change "R.S. 40:1379.1(N)" to "R.S. 40:1379.1(N)(1)"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 3

8 On page 6, line 18, change "R.S. 40:1379.1(N)" to "R.S. 40:1379.1(N)(1)"